

Model: SK-A4

AUKEY

User Manual

Audiolink Wireless Speaker

Model: SK-A4

English 01-09
Deutsch 10-17
Français 18-26
Español 27-34
Italiano 35-43
日本語 44-51

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.auxkey.com | info@auxkey.com
No. 10, Building 10th, Electronics Trade Center
Huizhou City, Pinyao Town, Longgang District
Guangdong Province, China

CE, RoHS, REACH, Recycle

Contents

English 01-09
Deutsch 10-17
Français 18-26
Español 27-34
Italiano 35-43
日本語 44-51

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY SK-A4 Audiolink Wireless Speaker. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents

- Audiolink Wireless Speaker
- AUKEY Cable
- 3.5mm Audio Cable
- User Manual
- Warranty Card

Specifications

Model	SK-A4
Technology	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP
Audio Output Power	2 x 10W
Signal-to-Noise Ratio	>90dB
Input	DC IN 2.1A
Charging Time	3.5 hours
Play Time	2.5 hours (at 50% volume)
Battery Type	Li-ion (2 x 2600mAh)
BT Operating Range	100m (131ft)
BT Rating	IPX5
Operating Temperature	32°F / 0°C ~ 147°F / 60°C
Dimensions	100 x 50 x 80mm / 4.1" x 2.0" x 3.1"
Weight	178g / 2.7oz

Power Button
Mode Button
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Circle Indicator
Triage Indicator
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Charging

Fully charge the speaker before use. Connect it to a USB charger or charging port with the included micro-USB cable to charge. When the red indicator is on, your speaker is fully charged and ready for use. Charging takes about 3.5 hours.

Powering On / Off

To power on, press and hold the power button for 2 seconds, and the triage indicator will turn blue.
To power off, press and hold the power button for 3 seconds, and the triage indicator will turn blue.

BT Pairing

When you turn on the speaker, it will automatically enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.
1. Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds, and the triage indicator will turn blue.
2. The speaker will enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.
3. If you see the pink request for pairing, enter "0000".
4. When successfully paired, the triage indicator will turn blue.

Notes

- The speaker will automatically enter standby mode after 10 minutes of playing mode if no music is played.
- The speaker will automatically turn off after 10 minutes of standby mode.
- When the speaker is switched off or manually disconnected, the speaker will enter pairing mode and automatically enter standby mode after 10 minutes.
- The speaker will connect to the last successfully connected device with the established connection. If you connect to the BT successfully, connected device will be established once you re-enter standby range within 10 minutes. If connected, repeat the Bluetooth pairing step.

Playing Audio via Audio Cable

Connect the SK-A4 to your PC, laptop, or other device with audio output using the included 3.5mm audio cable. Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to turn on and the triage indicator will light up and turn blue.

Notes

- When the speaker is disconnected from your phone or other paired devices when no audio cable is plugged into the 3.5mm jack, it will pass the mode output or output the audio cable when you connect back to BT mode.
- When using audio cable, the speaker will not be able to connect to other Bluetooth devices.

Connecting Multiple Speakers

When you turn on the speaker, it will automatically enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.
1. Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds, and the triage indicator will turn blue.
2. The speaker will enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.
3. If you see the pink request for pairing, enter "0000".
4. When successfully paired, the triage indicator will turn blue.

BT Pairing

When you turn on the speaker, it will automatically enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.
1. Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds, and the triage indicator will turn blue.
2. The speaker will enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.
3. If you see the pink request for pairing, enter "0000".
4. When successfully paired, the triage indicator will turn blue.

EQ Modes

The speaker has 10 EQ (equalization) sound modes - enhanced bass and boosted treble. Press and hold the volume + and volume - buttons for 2 seconds to toggle between modes. Press and hold the volume + and volume - buttons for 3 seconds to return to the default mode.

Controls

Function	Indicator
Power / Volume	Press and hold volume +/-
Power / Mode	Short press the volume +/-
Check battery level	Short press the volume +/-
Enter / Exit standby mode	Press and hold power button for 2 seconds
Bluetooth connect BT	When connected, press and hold the mode button for 2 seconds
Enter pairing mode	Press and hold power button for 3 seconds
Answer / End call	Short press mode button
Reset or memory call	Press and hold mode button for more than two seconds
Reset call timer number	Double press mode button

Notes

- The maximum connecting range between the main speaker and secondary speaker is 10m.
- The secondary speaker is not supported if the range, they will automatically disconnect.
- Speakers have a connection priority between function, and will automatically connect to most other BT devices if the secondary speaker is disconnected.
- Bluetooth connection control (answering or ending) is for the main speaker only.

Sound Channel Split

Both speaker can output both sound channels (stereo) or only left channel or right channel. Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to toggle between modes. Press and hold the power button for 3 seconds to return to the default mode.

Notes

- When the speaker is disconnected from your phone or other paired devices when no audio cable is plugged into the 3.5mm jack, it will pass the mode output or output the audio cable when you connect back to BT mode.
- When using audio cable, the speaker will not be able to connect to other Bluetooth devices.

LED Indicators

Color	Activity	Status Indicated
Blue	Power on	Power on
Blue	Standby	Standby
Blue	Pairing	Pairing
Blue	Bluetooth	Bluetooth
Blue	Volume	Volume
Blue	Mode	Mode
Blue	Call	Call
Blue	Memory	Memory
Blue	Reset	Reset
Blue	Call timer	Call timer
Blue	Call timer number	Call timer number

Notes

- The speaker has 10 EQ (equalization) sound modes - enhanced bass and boosted treble. Press and hold the volume + and volume - buttons for 2 seconds to toggle between modes. Press and hold the volume + and volume - buttons for 3 seconds to return to the default mode.

LED Indicators

Color	Activity	Status Indicated
Blue	Power on	Power on
Blue	Standby	Standby
Blue	Pairing	Pairing
Blue	Bluetooth	Bluetooth
Blue	Volume	Volume
Blue	Mode	Mode
Blue	Call	Call
Blue	Memory	Memory
Blue	Reset	Reset
Blue	Call timer	Call timer
Blue	Call timer number	Call timer number

Resetting the Speaker

To reset the speaker, press and hold the power button for 3 seconds. The speaker will enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.

Product Care & Use

- Keep away from extreme heat and strong magnetic fields.
- Do not use the speaker in high relative humidity periods, as this may cause permanent damage to the speaker.

Warranty & Customer Support

AUKEY SK-A4 comes with a 12-month warranty. Contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US sales: support@auxkey.com
Amazon CA sales: support@auxkey.com
Amazon JP sales: support@auxkey.com

Notes for US

This device may not be approved by the FCC. If you are purchasing a device for use in the United States, please contact your local FCC representative for more information.

Caution

The equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the FCC authorized to operate the equipment.

FCC Rules

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, subject to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates use and may receive radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used properly, it may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into a different outlet or a different branch circuit.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits for uncontrolled environments. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the FCC authorized to operate the equipment.

Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel de l'utilisateur de votre appareil. Ce manuel vous explique comment utiliser correctement votre appareil et vous fournit des informations importantes sur sa sécurité et son utilisation.

Informations

Audiolink Wireless Speaker
AUXKEY Cable
3.5mm Audio Cable
User Manual
Warranty Card

Spécifications

Modèle	SK-A4
Technologie	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP
Technologie de sortie audio	2 x 10W
Indicateur de signal	>90dB
Entrée	DC IN 2.1A
Temps de charge	3,5 heures
Temps de lecture	2,5 heures (à 50% du volume)
Type de batterie	Li-ion (2 x 2600mAh)
Port de sortie audio	100m (131ft)
BT Rating	IPX5
Température de fonctionnement	32°F / 0°C ~ 147°F / 60°C
Dimensions	100 x 50 x 80mm / 4.1" x 2.0" x 3.1"
Poids	178g / 2.7oz

Produit Diagramme

Power/Mode
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Circle Indicator
Triage Indicator
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Aufladen

Vollständig aufladen, bevor Sie den Lautsprecher zum ersten Gebrauch nutzen. Zum Aufladen, schließen Sie den Lautsprecher an einen USB-Ladegerät oder einen Ladepunkt mit dem mitgelieferten Micro-USB-Kabel an. Wenn das rote LED-Indikatorlicht leuchtet, ist der Lautsprecher vollständig aufgeladen und bereit für den Gebrauch. Das Aufladen dauert ca. 3,5 Stunden.

Ein / Ausschalten

Um den Lautsprecher zu aktivieren, drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, und die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte wird blau.
Um den Lautsprecher zu deaktivieren, drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, und die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte wird blau.

BT-Kopplung

Wenn Sie den Lautsprecher einschalten, wechselt der Lautsprecher automatisch in den Paarungsmodus und blinkt die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte blau.
1. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, und die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte wird blau.
2. Der Lautsprecher wechselt in den Paarungsmodus und die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte blinkt blau.
3. Wenn Sie die pinkfarbene Aufforderung zum Anpassen sehen, geben Sie "0000" ein.
4. Wenn die Verbindung erfolgreich ist, leuchtet die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte blau.

BT-Kopplung

Wenn Sie den Lautsprecher einschalten, wechselt der Lautsprecher automatisch in den Paarungsmodus und blinkt die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte blau.
1. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, und die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte wird blau.
2. Der Lautsprecher wechselt in den Paarungsmodus und die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte blinkt blau.
3. Wenn Sie die pinkfarbene Aufforderung zum Anpassen sehen, geben Sie "0000" ein.
4. Wenn die Verbindung erfolgreich ist, leuchtet die Dreifarb-LED-Indikatorleuchte blau.

Sound channels wecheln

Beide Lautsprecher können sowohl Stereo- als auch Mono-Sound ausgeben. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zum Standardmodus zurückzusetzen.

EQ Modes

Der Lautsprecher verfügt über 10 EQ-Modi (Equalizer) für verschiedene Klangprofile. Drücken Sie die Volume+ und Volume- Tasten für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln. Drücken Sie die Volume+ und Volume- Tasten für 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zum Standardmodus zurückzusetzen.

LED Indicators

Color	Activity	Status Indicated
Blue	Power on	Power on
Blue	Standby	Standby
Blue	Pairing	Pairing
Blue	Bluetooth	Bluetooth
Blue	Volume	Volume
Blue	Mode	Mode
Blue	Call	Call
Blue	Memory	Memory
Blue	Reset	Reset
Blue	Call timer	Call timer
Blue	Call timer number	Call timer number

Resetting the Speaker

To reset the speaker, press and hold the power button for 3 seconds. The speaker will enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.

Product Care & Use

- Keep away from extreme heat and strong magnetic fields.
- Do not use the speaker in high relative humidity periods, as this may cause permanent damage to the speaker.

Warranty & Customer Support

AUKEY SK-A4 comes with a 12-month warranty. Contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US sales: support@auxkey.com
Amazon CA sales: support@auxkey.com
Amazon JP sales: support@auxkey.com

Notes for US

This device may not be approved by the FCC. If you are purchasing a device for use in the United States, please contact your local FCC representative for more information.

Caution

The equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the FCC authorized to operate the equipment.

FCC Rules

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, subject to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates use and may receive radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used properly, it may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into a different outlet or a different branch circuit.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits for uncontrolled environments. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the FCC authorized to operate the equipment.

Merci d'avoir acheté l'AUKEY Audiolink Wireless Speaker SK-A4. Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel de l'utilisateur et conservez-le pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin de plus d'aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client avec votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de votre produit.

Informations

Audiolink Wireless Speaker
AUXKEY Cable
3.5mm Audio Cable
User Manual
Warranty Card

Spécifications

Modèle	SK-A4
Technologie	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP
Technologie de sortie audio	2 x 10W
Indicateur de signal	>90dB
Entrée	DC IN 2.1A
Temps de charge	3,5 heures
Temps de lecture	2,5 heures (à 50% du volume)
Type de batterie	Li-ion (2 x 2600mAh)
Port de sortie audio	100m (131ft)
BT Rating	IPX5
Température de fonctionnement	32°F / 0°C ~ 147°F / 60°C
Dimensions	100 x 50 x 80mm / 4.1" x 2.0" x 3.1"
Poids	178g / 2.7oz

Diagramme du Produit

Power/Mode
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Circle Indicator
Triage Indicator
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Chargement

Chargez complètement le haut-parleur avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois. Connectez-le à un chargeur USB avec le câble micro-USB fourni pour le charger. Lorsque l'indicateur rouge s'allume, le haut-parleur est complètement chargé et prêt à l'emploi. Le chargement prend environ 3,5 heures.

Source d'Alimentation (allumer / éteindre)

Appuyez et maintenez le bouton de source d'alimentation pendant 2 secondes, et l'indicateur tri-couleur s'allume en bleu.
Appuyez et maintenez le bouton d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes, et l'indicateur tri-couleur s'allume en bleu.

Appariement BT

Après avoir allumé le haut-parleur, il passe automatiquement en mode d'appariement et l'indicateur tri-couleur clignote en bleu.
1. Appuyez et maintenez le bouton de source d'alimentation pendant 2 secondes, et l'indicateur tri-couleur s'allume en bleu.
2. Le haut-parleur passe en mode d'appariement et l'indicateur tri-couleur clignote en bleu.
3. Lorsque vous voyez la demande de connexion, entrez "0000".
4. Lorsque la connexion est réussie, l'indicateur tri-couleur s'allume en bleu.

Appariement BT

Après avoir allumé le haut-parleur, il passe automatiquement en mode d'appariement et l'indicateur tri-couleur clignote en bleu.
1. Appuyez et maintenez le bouton de source d'alimentation pendant 2 secondes, et l'indicateur tri-couleur s'allume en bleu.
2. Le haut-parleur passe en mode d'appariement et l'indicateur tri-couleur clignote en bleu.
3. Lorsque vous voyez la demande de connexion, entrez "0000".
4. Lorsque la connexion est réussie, l'indicateur tri-couleur s'allume en bleu.

Sound channels wecheln

Beide Lautsprecher können sowohl Stereo- als auch Mono-Sound ausgeben. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zum Standardmodus zurückzusetzen.

EQ Modes

Der Lautsprecher verfügt über 10 EQ-Modi (Equalizer) für verschiedene Klangprofile. Drücken Sie die Volume+ und Volume- Tasten für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln. Drücken Sie die Volume+ und Volume- Tasten für 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zum Standardmodus zurückzusetzen.

LED Indicators

Color	Activity	Status Indicated
Blue	Power on	Power on
Blue	Standby	Standby
Blue	Pairing	Pairing
Blue	Bluetooth	Bluetooth
Blue	Volume	Volume
Blue	Mode	Mode
Blue	Call	Call
Blue	Memory	Memory
Blue	Reset	Reset
Blue	Call timer	Call timer
Blue	Call timer number	Call timer number

Resetting the Speaker

To reset the speaker, press and hold the power button for 3 seconds. The speaker will enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.

Product Care & Use

- Keep away from extreme heat and strong magnetic fields.
- Do not use the speaker in high relative humidity periods, as this may cause permanent damage to the speaker.

Warranty & Customer Support

AUKEY SK-A4 comes with a 12-month warranty. Contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US sales: support@auxkey.com
Amazon CA sales: support@auxkey.com
Amazon JP sales: support@auxkey.com

Notes for US

This device may not be approved by the FCC. If you are purchasing a device for use in the United States, please contact your local FCC representative for more information.

Caution

The equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the FCC authorized to operate the equipment.

FCC Rules

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, subject to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates use and may receive radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used properly, it may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into a different outlet or a different branch circuit.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits for uncontrolled environments. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the FCC authorized to operate the equipment.

Gracias por comprar AUKEY SK-A4 Audiolink Wireless Speaker. Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones y conserve el manual para referencia futura. Si necesita más ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de soporte al cliente con su número de pedido de Amazon y el número de su producto.

Información

Audiolink Wireless Speaker
AUXKEY Cable
3.5mm Audio Cable
User Manual
Warranty Card

Especificaciones

Modelo	SK-A4
Tecnología	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP
Tecnología de salida de audio	2 x 10W
Indicador de señal	>90dB
Entrada	DC IN 2.1A
Tiempo de carga	3,5 horas
Tiempo de reproducción	2,5 horas (a 50% del volumen)
Tipo de batería	Li-ion (2 x 2600mAh)
Salida de audio	100m (131ft)
BT Rating	IPX5
Temperatura de funcionamiento	32°F / 0°C ~ 147°F / 60°C
Dimensiones	100 x 50 x 80mm / 4.1" x 2.0" x 3.1"
Peso	178g / 2.7oz

Diagrama del Producto

Power/Mode
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Circle Indicator
Triage Indicator
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Carga

Cargue completamente el altavoz antes del primer uso. Conéctelo a un cargador USB o a un puerto de carga con el cable micro-USB incluido para cargar. Cuando el indicador de estado rojo se encienda, el altavoz está completamente cargado y listo para el uso. El tiempo de carga es de aproximadamente 3,5 horas.

Encendido / Apagado

Para encender el altavoz, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos y el indicador tri-color se enciende en azul.
Para apagar el altavoz, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 3 segundos y el indicador tri-color se enciende en azul.

El Emparejamiento BT

Después de encender el altavoz, este pasará automáticamente al modo de emparejamiento y el indicador tri-color parpadeará en azul.
1. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos, y el indicador tri-color se enciende en azul.
2. El altavoz pasará al modo de emparejamiento y el indicador tri-color parpadeará en azul.
3. Cuando vea la solicitud de conexión, ingrese "0000".
4. Cuando se complete la conexión, el indicador tri-color se enciende en azul.

El Emparejamiento BT

Después de encender el altavoz, este pasará automáticamente al modo de emparejamiento y el indicador tri-color parpadeará en azul.
1. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos, y el indicador tri-color se enciende en azul.
2. El altavoz pasará al modo de emparejamiento y el indicador tri-color parpadeará en azul.
3. Cuando vea la solicitud de conexión, ingrese "0000".
4. Cuando se complete la conexión, el indicador tri-color se enciende en azul.

Sound channels wecheln

Beide Lautsprecher können sowohl Stereo- als auch Mono-Sound ausgeben. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zum Standardmodus zurückzusetzen.

EQ Modes

Der Lautsprecher verfügt über 10 EQ-Modi (Equalizer) für verschiedene Klangprofile. Drücken Sie die Volume+ und Volume- Tasten für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln. Drücken Sie die Volume+ und Volume- Tasten für 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zum Standardmodus zurückzusetzen.

LED Indicators

Color	Activity	Status Indicated
Blue	Power on	Power on
Blue	Standby	Standby
Blue	Pairing	Pairing
Blue	Bluetooth	Bluetooth
Blue	Volume	Volume
Blue	Mode	Mode
Blue	Call	Call
Blue	Memory	Memory
Blue	Reset	Reset
Blue	Call timer	Call timer
Blue	Call timer number	Call timer number

Resetting the Speaker

To reset the speaker, press and hold the power button for 3 seconds. The speaker will enter pairing mode and the triage indicator will flash blue.

Product Care & Use

- Keep away from extreme heat and strong magnetic fields.
- Do not use the speaker in high relative humidity periods, as this may cause permanent damage to the speaker.

Warranty & Customer Support

AUKEY SK-A4 comes with a 12-month warranty. Contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US sales: support@auxkey.com
Amazon CA sales: support@auxkey.com
Amazon JP sales: support@auxkey.com

Notes for US

This device may not be approved by the FCC. If you are purchasing a device for use in the United States, please contact your local FCC representative for more information.

Caution

The equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the FCC authorized to operate the equipment.

FCC Rules

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, subject to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates use and may receive radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used properly, it may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into a different outlet or a different branch circuit.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits for uncontrolled environments. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the FCC authorized to operate the equipment.

Gracias por comprar AUKEY SK-A4 Audiolink Wireless Speaker. Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones y conserve el manual para referencia futura. Si necesita más ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de soporte al cliente con su número de pedido de Amazon y el número de su producto.

Información

Audiolink Wireless Speaker
AUXKEY Cable
3.5mm Audio Cable
User Manual
Warranty Card

Especificaciones

Modelo	SK-A4
Tecnología	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP
Tecnología de salida de audio	2 x 10W
Indicador de señal	>90dB
Entrada	DC IN 2.1A
Tiempo de carga	3,5 horas
Tiempo de reproducción	2,5 horas (a 50% del volumen)
Tipo de batería	Li-ion (2 x 2600mAh)
Salida de audio	100m (131ft)
BT Rating	IPX5
Temperatura de funcionamiento	32°F / 0°C ~ 147°F / 60°C
Dimensiones	100 x 50 x 80mm / 4.1" x 2.0" x 3.1"
Peso	178g / 2.7oz

Diagrama del Producto

Power/Mode
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Circle Indicator
Triage Indicator
Volume +
Volume -
Audiolink / Bluetooth / USB / AUX

Carga

Cargue completamente el altavoz antes del primer uso. Conéctelo a un cargador USB o a un puerto de carga con el cable micro-USB incluido para cargar. Cuando el indicador de estado rojo se encienda, el altavoz está completamente cargado y listo para el uso. El tiempo de carga es de aproximadamente 3,5 horas.

Encendido / Apagado

Para encender el altavoz, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos y el indicador tri-color se enciende en azul.
Para apagar el altavoz, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 3 segundos y el indicador tri-color se enciende en azul.

El Emparejamiento BT

Después de encender el altavoz, este pasará automáticamente al modo de emparejamiento y el indicador tri-color parpadeará en azul.
1. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos, y el indicador tri-color se enciende en azul.
2. El altavoz pasará al modo de emparejamiento y el indicador tri-color parpadeará en azul.
3